9:23 AM

02/21/23
Accrual Basis

South Central Library System

Cash Activity
February 23, 2023 Board Meeting (January 2023 Data)

Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
ASSETS 909,680.32
Current Assets 909,680.32
Checking/Savings 909,680.32
1020 - First Business Bank 909,680.32
02/23/2023 57441 Albrecht Consulting, Inc. 7750: monthly accounting, 1099s -620.00 909,060.32
02/23/2023 57442  Alliant Energy 7652-Utilities/4610 Biltmore suit... -1,281.07 907,779.25
02/23/2023 57443  AT&T 5545/7672: HQ Telephone invo... -236.06 907,543.19
02/23/2023 57444  AT&T 7673: Delivery Telephone -126.56 907,416.63
02/23/2023 57445  AT&T 7673: Delivery Voicemail -43.84 907,372.79
02/23/2023 57446  AT&T 7672; HQ voicemail -16.44 907,356.35
02/23/2023 57447 Axley Brynelson, LLP 8015: Legal - Technology Cont... -2,189.00 905,167.35
02/23/2023 57448 Backstage Library Works, Inc. 5552: Monthly authority control ... -385.20 904,782.15
02/23/2023 57449  Baker Tilly US, LLP 7740; Audit progress billing -2,335.00 902,447.15
02/23/2023 57450 Bergstrom Chevrolet 7210: #41 rear diff rebuild -2,632.02 899,815.13
02/23/2023 57451 Board of Commissioners of Public Lands  7659: BCPL Loan Payment - In... -266,410.96 633,404.17
02/23/2023 57452 CDW Government, Inc. 5560: Juniper router for testing -500.90 632,903.27
02/23/2023 57453 CDW Government, Inc. 5570: flash drives for SCLS hel... -16.25 632,887.02
02/23/2023 57454  CenturyLink 6545/7672/7673: long distance... -111.97 632,775.05
02/23/2023 57455 Cintas Corporation 7295: invoices 4142659896, 41... -119.96 632,655.09
02/23/2023 57456 City of Madison Treasurer 5551. SCLS funds Rio and MF... -5,000.00 627,655.09
02/23/2023 57457  City Treasurer Stormwater Pankratz, customer... -114.62 627,540.47
02/23/2023 57458  City Treasurer customer number 107213013 -126.81 627,413.66
02/23/2023 57459 City Treasurer customer number 106834701 -55.25 627,358.41
02/23/2023 57460 Computype 8030: Invoices 687143 and 68... -14,211.76 613,146.65
02/23/2023 57461 Dan Muxfeld 9221: Adult Mental Helath first ... -948.00 612,198.65
02/23/2023 57462 Dell Computer 8040: 1 Optiplex 7000 PC with ... -1,678.12 610,520.53
02/23/2023 57463  Dell Computer 8040: 7 Optiplex 5000 PCs for ... -5,013.61 605,506.92
02/23/2023 57464  Dell Computer 8040: 5 Dell P2423H monitors f... -815.00 604,691.92
02/23/2023 57465 Dell Computer 7752: Replacement laptop for ... -2,448.35 602,243.57
02/23/2023 57466 Deli Computer 8040: 1 Dell Optiplex PC to rep... -716.23 601,527.34
02/23/2023 57467 Delta Dental 7703: March 2023 Dental Cobr... -113.82 601,413.52
02/23/2023 57468 Delta Dental 7705: Vision insurance March ... -68.58 601,344.94
02/23/2023 57469 Delta Dental 7703: dental insurance March ... -3,430.21 597,914.73
02/23/2023 57470 Delta Properties, Inc. 7296: Delivery rent for March 2... -14,409.29 583,505.44
02/23/2023 57471 Department of Administration 7745: Job posting - Field Tech -175.00 583,330.44
02/23/2023 57472 EBSCO Industries, Inc. 7050: Journal Subscription Re... -1,950.06 581,380.38
02/23/2023 57473 Four Lakes Paving Co, inc. 7632: Plowing Services 1650 P... -95.00 581,285.38
02/23/2023 57474  GFC Leasing Co., Inc. 5760: 2/20/2023-3/19/2023 -1,456.89 579,828.49
02/23/2023 57475 Greatland Corporation 7750: Yearli Performance/1094... -99.00 579,729.49
02/23/2023 57476 Hausmann Group, Inc. 7730: Business Service Bond e... -779.00 578,950.49
02/23/2023 57477 Hireright GIS Intermediate Corp, Inc. 7745: Background screening s... -28.55 578,921.94
02/23/2023 57478  Jean Anderson 6040/6050:; 2/7/23 expenses -30.80 578,891.14
02/23/2023 57479 Madison Daniel's Landscaping LLC 7632: Snow Removal - Sidewal... -1,125.69 577,765.45
02/23/2023 57480  Madison Gas & Electric, Inc. 7295; Utilities Delivery -1,967.61 575,797.84
02/23/2023 57481 Madison Gas & Electric, Inc. 7652 Utilities HQ -741.58 575,056.26
02/23/2023 57482 Madison Gas & Electric, Inc. 7652: Utilities Pankratz -2,304.14 572,752.12
02/23/2023 57483 Madison Truck Equipment, Inc. 7210: Torsion bar and break a... -182.00 572,5670.12
02/23/2023 57484  Mark Jochem 6040/6050: 2/7/23 Lib Leg Day ... -25.76 572,544.36
02/23/2023 57485 Monona Plumbing and Fire Protection, ... ~ 7635: Annual fire sprinkler insp... -275.00 572,269.36
02/2312023 57486 0&W Communications 7635: Security system set up a... -605.00 571,664.36
02/23/2023 57487 Professional Pest Control 7745/7632: pest control for Bilt... -78.00 571,586.36
02/23/2023 57488 Quality True Value 7270: Garage supplies -24.00 571,562.36
02/23/2023 57489 Securian Financial Group, Inc. 7704-Life Ins. March 2023 -1,476.53 570,085.83
02/23/2023 57490 Shawn Brommer 6040: ALA conference 1/26-1/3... -1,100.28 568,985.55
02/23/2023 57491 Spectrum Business 7673/5575. VPN for ZZZ and D... -228.47 568,757.08
02/23/2023 57492 St. John Properties, Inc. 7651: March 2023 Rent -17,809.90 550,947.18
02/23/2023 57493 Sundance BioClean, Inc. 7653-Janitorial Service January... -800.00 550,147.18
02/23/2023 57494 Verizon Wireless 7475: Mobile hot spots -120.03 550,027.15
02/23/2023 57495 Vicki Teal Lovely 6040: Reimbursement for WLA... -250.00 549,777.15
02/23/2023 57496 Waltco Inc. 7290: Subcontracted delivery f... -6,954.23 542,822.92
02/23/2023 57497  Wex Bank 7210: Fleet Fuel-Exxon Mobil -11,266.48 531,556.44
02/23/2023 57498  WILS 9171/5320: WPLC 2023 buyin... -329,829.00 201,727.44
02/23/2023 57499  Wisconsin Library Association, Inc. 6040: WLA membership renew... -199.80 201,527.64
02/23/2023 57500  Wisconsin Library Association, Inc. 6040: WLA membership Jean ... -120.00 201,407.64
02/23/2023 57501 Work Truck Stuff, Inc. 7210: #47 rear brake/turn/run li... -44 .54 201,363.10
02/23/2023 57502  Zimbrick, Inc. 7210: #30 HVAC controls -176.52 201,186.58
02/23/2023 DM VISA Delivery Card -341.00 200,845.58
02/23/2023 DM VISA Employee Card -558.20 200,287.38
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9:23 AM

02/21/23
Accrual Basis

South Central Library System

Cash Activity
February 23, 2023 Board Meeting (January 2023 Data)

Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
02/23/2023 DM VISA Heidi Moe Card -2,184.57 198,102.81
02/23/2023 57503 Contegix, Inc. 7745: Mgd cloud web server, d... -7,494.00 190,608.81

Total 1020 - First Business Bank -719,071.51 190,608.81
Total Checking/Savings -719,071.51 190,608.81

Total Current Assets -719,071.51 190,608.81
TOTAL ASSETS -719,071.51 190,608.81
LIABILITIES & EQUITY 0.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 0.00

—
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9:25 AM

02/21/23
Accrual Basis

South Central Library System

Cash Activity
February 2023 Pre-Paids

Date Num Name Memo Split Amount
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1020 - First Business Bank
01/27/2023 Deposit -SPLIT- 708,453.88
01/30/2023 dm Dept. of Employee Trust ... December 2022 WRS Contributions -SPLIT- -38,971.42
02/01/2023 Funds Transfer 1022 - FBB-P... -200,000.00
02/02/2023 Deposit -SPLIT- 457,656.92
02/06/2023 Funds Transfer 1039 - Money ... -600,000.00
02/08/2023 Deposit 1499 - Undep... 59,393.60
02/09/2023 Deposit -SPLIT- 776,359.25
02/09/2023 57440 ACCESS, Inc. 7635: Fire Suppression equipment for new data ce... 2010 + Accoun... -21,145.00
02/15/2023 Funds Transfer 1039 - Money ... -1,000,000.00
02/15/2023 Deposit -SPLIT- 384,497.32
Total 1020 - First Business Bank 526,244.55
Total Checking/Savings 526,244.55
Total Current Assets 526,244.55
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

526,244.55

ﬂ
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9:26 AM South Central Library System

02/21/23 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis January 2023

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4001 - Revenue Sources
4010 - State Aid Income
4030 - Interest on Vested Funds
4420 - Other Mbr Delivery-County
4220 - WLA Rent
4241 - 3rd Party Annual Supp and Maint
4242 - Tech and/or ILS Member Payments

Total 4001 - Revenue Sources

4041 - Interest/Dividends Fixed Inc.
4060 - Change in Mkt Apprec Fixed Inc

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
5100 - ILL & Res Services
5320 - Online Content and Memberships

Total 5100 - ILL & Res Services

5500 - ILS/Technology Services
5540 - ILS Third Party Maint & Startup
5545 - ILS Telenotice Phone Charges
5550 - ILS Staff Salaries
5551 - ILS Cataloging Software/Contrac
5552 - ILS Authority Control
5560 - Tech Central Server Hardware
5570 - Tech Support Equip & Services
5575 - Tech Broadband Lines & Services
5580 - Tech Staff Salaries

Total 5500 * ILS/Technology Services

5501 - Multi-Type Library Coop
5510 - Salaries

Total 5501 - Multi-Type Library Coop

5700 - Public Information Service
5710 - Staff Salaries/Wages
5760 - Copier Lease/In-House Printing

Total 5700 - Public Information Service

6000 - Consultant Services
6010 - Salaries
6040 - Travel/Cont Ed Expense
6050 * Mileage Expenses-SCLS Staff

Total 6000 - Consultant Services

7000 - CE & Professional Development
7010 - Training/Consulting Contracted
7030 - Professional Materials
7070 - Member Library Prof Develop
7090 - Meeting Supplies

Total 7000 - CE & Professional Development

Jan 23

2,062,131.00
19,905.04
391,171.00
10,097.39
7,485.00
2,264,525.70

4,755,315.13

3,659.39
14,085.68

4,773,060.20

4,773,060.20

6,953.00

6,953.00

434.37
206.91
20,170.08
5,000.00
385.20
500.90
16.25
129.98
37,913.69

64,757.38

1,200.99

1,200.99

6,780.20
2,913.78

9,693.98

21,612.03
2,639.03
126.79

24,377.85

14.76
90.24
700.00
126.60

931.60
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9:26 AM

02/21/23
Accrual Basis

South Central Library System

Profit & Loss
January 2023

Jan 23
7200 - Delivery & Materials Control
7210 - Fleet Expenses 10,684.47
7220 - Salaries 54,814.22
7260 - Bonding/Cargo/Fleet Insurance 86,700.10
7270 - Supplies & Equipment 551.33
7290 - Contracted Service 6,944.73
7295 - Delivery Facility 3,403.63
7296 - Delivery Facility Rent 28,818.58
Total 7200 - Delivery & Materials Control 191,917.06
7400 - Program Development
7470 - Child/YA/Special Needs Mat'ls 29.25
7475 - Experimental Services for Libs 120.03
Total 7400 - Program Development 149.28
7600 - Administration and Coordination
7610 - Salaries 14,905.66
7630 - New Building Expenses
7632 - New Building Landscaping 3,772.00
7635 - New Building Equipment 880.00
7636 - Ground Lease Expense 21,503.09
Total 7630 - New Building Expenses 26,155.09
7650 - Facility-Headquarters
7651 - Rent 35,619.80
7652 - Utilities 4,441.41
7653 - Janitorial 800.00
7654 - Off Site Storage 340.20
Total 7650 - Facility-Headquarters 41,201.41
7655 - Supplies 382.32
7670 - Telephone
7672 - SC Headquarters 136.30
7673 - Delivery 269.76
Total 7670 - Telephone 406.06
7700 - Employee Insurance
7701 - Health Insurance 117,301.48
7703 - Dental Insurance 6,405.14
7704 - Life Ins. 2,658.33
7705 - Vision Insurance 73.86
Total 7700 - Employee Insurance 126,438.81
7710 - Wisconsin Retirement 10,602.03
7720 - Social Security 11,331.63
7730 - Workers Comp, General Ins. 21,687.42
7740 - Audit 2,335.00
7745 - Contracted Services HQ 65.55
7750 - Bookkeeping 1,483.65
7751 - FSA Fees 306.00
7752 - Computer Hardware & Supplies 211.61
7771 - First Bus Bank Fee Fixed Income 670.83
Total 7600 - Administration and Coordination 258,183.07
8000 - Fund Accounts
8013 - Wi - UC Expense 0.00
8040 - Technology Orders 7,686.22

Total 8000 - Fund Accounts

7,686.22



9:26 AM South Central Library System

02/21/23 Profit & Loss
January 2023

Accrual Basis

Jan 23

8099 - Payroll Expense

0.02

Total Expense

566,850.45

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other income
9000 - Other Income
9170 - Members Digital Buying Pool

4,207,209.75

342,876.00

Total 9000 - Other Income

342,876.00

Total Other Income

Other Expense
9001 - Other Expenses
9171 - Members Digital Buying Pool
9221 - Prof. Learning Funds LSTA Exp
9234 - IDEA Project LSTA Expenses

342,876.00

322,876.00
2,687.60
1,750.00

Total 9001 - Other Expenses

327,313.60

Total Other Expense

327,313.60

Net Other Income

15,562.40

Net Income

4,222,772.15
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9:27 AM South Central Library System

02/21/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2023
Jan 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1010 - E-Commerce credit card checking 8,058.70
1020 - First Business Bank 1,052,918.23
1022 - FBB-Payroll Account 17,678.48
1039 - Money Market Account 1,497,309.24
1050 - State Pool Fund 3,847.51
1056 - Savings Account for BCPL Loan 3,690,598.66
Total Checking/Savings 6,270,310.82
Accounts Receivable
4230 - Member Library 2,227 544.41
Total Accounts Receivable 2,227,544.41
Total Current Assets 8,497,855.23
Other Assets
1290 - Fixed Income Portfolio 1,679,230.88
Total Other Assets 1,679,230.88

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2010 - Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
2101 - Payroll Liabilities
2043 - Retirement Liability
2070 - Pension Premiums Payable
2090 - Accrued Vacation

Total 2101 - Payroll Liabilities

2119 - Member Library Holding Accounts
2170 - Dane County Library Programs
2175 - Dane County Trust Acct.

2230 - Deforest Library

Total 2119 - Member Library Holding Accounts

2550 - E-Commerce Payments due to Libs
2600 - Muiti-Type Fiscal Agent
2620 - E-Rate Fiscal Agent

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
3010 - General Fund Balance
3100 - Building Project Carryover
3245 - Technology Long-Term Carryover

3270 - ILS Long-Term Carryover
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

10,177,086.11

364,026.58

364,026.58

13,844.30
13,884.67
42,389.35

70,118.32

131,582.82
73,741.98
7,449.25

212,774.05

7,906.90
3,194.64
8,043.16

302,037.07

666,063.65

666,063.65

787,911.46
3,018,473.61
1,088,841.63

393,023.61
4,222,772.15

9,5611,022.46

10,177,086.11
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South Central Library System

Budget vs. Actual Income & Expense
February 23, 2023 (YTD through 1/31/23 Data)

10:34 AM

02/21/23
Accrual Basis

Jan 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4001 - Revenue Sources

4010 - State Aid Income 2,062,131.00 2,749,508.00 -687,377.00 75.0%

4030 - Interest on Vested Funds 19,905.04 3,000.00 16,905.04 663.5%

4050 - General Carryover 0.00 741,987.49 -741,987.49 0.0%

4055 - Building Project Carryover 0.00 5,423,700.00 -5,423,700.00 0.0%

4120 + Other Mbr Delivery-County 391,171.00 385,435.00 5,736.00 101.5%

4130 - Other Mbr Delivery Library 0.00 9,500.00 -9,500.00 0.0%

4150 - Proceeds from sale of vehicle 0.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00 0.0%

4170 - Multi/inter System Delivery 0.00 1,097,865.00 -1,097,865.00 0.0%

4180 - Special Request Delivery Serv. 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%

4220 - WLA Rent 10,097.39 10,097.39 0.00 100.0%

4241 - 3rd Party Annual Supp and Maint 7,485.00 29,664.00 -22,179.00 25.2%

4242 - Tech and/or ILS Member Payments 2,264,525.70 2,313,022.00 -48,496.30 97.9%

4245 - Technology Carryover 0.00 807,370.95 -807,370.95 0.0%

4270 - ILS Carryover for Future Devel 0.00 400,881.11 -400,881.11 0.0%

Total 4001 + Revenue Sources 4,755,316.13 13,992,030.94 -9,236,715,81 34.0%

4041 - Interest/Dividends Fixed Inc. 3,659.39 39,000.00 -35,340.61 9.4%

4060 - Change in Mkt Apprec Fixed Inc 14,085.68

4290 - SCLS Foundation Admin Fees 0.00 37,800.00 -37,800.00 0.0%
Total Income 4,773,060.20 14,068,830.94 -9,295,770.74 33.9%

Gross Profit 4,773,060.20 14,068,830.94 -9,295,770.74 33.9%

Expense

5100 - ILL & Res Services

5130 - Madison Public Library 0.00 266,184.00 -266,184.00 0.0%

5230 - Lost/Damaged Material 0.00 400.00 -400.00 0.0%

5310 - Out-of-System Interloan 0.00 29,719.66 -29,719.66 0.0%

5320 - Online Content and Memberships 6,953.00 47,571.19 -40,618.19 14.6%

Total 5100 - ILL & Res Services 6,953.00 343,874.85 -336,921.85 2.0%
5500 - ILS/Technology Services

5530 - ILS Contracted Support 0.00 124,846.00 -124,946.00 0.0%

5535 - ILS Contracted Development 0.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00 0.0%

5540 - ILS Third Party Maint & Startup 434.37 76,401.00 -75,966.63 0.6%

5545 - ILS Telenotice Phone Charges 206.91 7,827.00 -7,620.09 2.6%

5550 - ILS Staff Salaries 20,170.08 351,303.26 -331,133.18 5.7%

5551 - ILS Cataloging Software/Contrac 5,000,00 501,148.17 -496,148.17 1.0%

5552 - ILS Authority Control 385.20 7,856.00 -7,470.80 4.9%

5555 - Tech Hardware Maintenance 0.00 10,904.00 -10,904.00 0.0%

5557 - Library Owned Equipment 0.00 104,561.00 -104,561.00 0.0%

5560 - Tech Central Server Hardware 500.90 61,987.00 -61,486.10 0.8%

5565 « Tech Software Licenses 0.00 52,942.00 -52,942.00 0.0%

§570 * Tech Support Equip & Services 16.25 20,000.00 -19,983.75 0.1%

5575 - Tech Broadband Lines & Services 129.98 106,553.00 -106,423.02 0.1%

5580 - Tech Staff Salaries 37,913.69 696,332.50 -658,418.81 5.4%

5585 - Technology Contingency 0.00 809,268.95 -809,268.95 0.0%

5590 - ILS Carryover for Future Devel 0.00 400,881.11 -400,881.11 0.0%

5591 - 3rd Party Annual Supp and Maint 0.00 3,179.00 -3,179.00 0.0%

5592 - Tech Contracted Services 0.00 14,200.00 -14,200.00 0.0%
Total 5500 - ILS/Technology Services 64,757.38 3,365,289.99 -3,300,532.61 1.9%
5501 - Multi-Type Library Coop

5510 - Salaries 1,200.99 20,817.25 -19,616.26 5.8%
Total 5501 - Multi-Type Library Coop 1,200.99 20,817.25 -19,616.26 5.8%
5700 - Public Information Service

5710 - Staff Salaries/Wages 6,780,20 168,826.22 -162,046.02 4.0%

5740 - Contracted Printing Services 0.00 2,400.00 -2,400.00 0.0%

5750 - Supplies-Public Info Services 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%

5760 - Copier Lease/ln-House Printing 2,913.78 21,000.00 -18,086.22 13.9%

Total 5700 - Public Information Service 9,693.98 192,426,22 -182,732.24 5.0%
6000 - Consultant Services

6010 - Salaries 21,612.03 323,5626.68 -301,914.65 6.7%

6040 - Travel/Cont Ed Expense 2,639.03 40,000.00 -37,360.97 6.6%

6050 - Mileage Expenses-SCLS Staff 126.79 15,000.00 -14,873.21 0.8%

6070 - Digitization Expenses 0.00 1,287.50 -1,287.50 0.0%
Total 6000 - Consultant Services 24,377.85 379,814.18 -355,436.33 6.4%
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10:34 AM
02/21/23

Budget vs. Actual Income & Expense

Accrual Basis

South Central Library System

February 23, 2023 (YTD through 1/31/23 Data)

7000 - CE & Professional Development

7010 - Training/Consulting Contracted
7030 - Professional Materials

7050 - Subscriptions

7070 - Member Library Prof Develop
7090 - Meeting Supplies

Total 7000 - CE & Professional Development
7200 : Delivery & Materials Control

7210 - Fleet Expenses

7220 - Salaries

7260 - Bonding/Cargo/Fleet Insurance
7270 - Supplies & Equipment

7290 - Contracted Service

7294 - Facility Loan Interest Expense
7295 - Delivery Facility

7296 - Delivery Facility Rent

Total 7200 - Delivery & Materials Control

7400 - Program Development

7430 - Youth Literacy Payments

7450 - SLP Printing/Supplies

7470 - Child/YA/Special Needs Mat'ls
7475 - Experimental Services for Libs

Total 7400 - Program Development

7600 - Administration and Coordination

7610 - Salaries

7630 - New Building Expenses
7632 - New Building Landscaping
7634 - New Building Furniture
7635 - New Building Equipment
7636 - Ground Lease Expense

Total 7630 - New Building Expenses

7650 - Facility-Headquarters
7651 - Rent
7652 - Utilities
7653 - Janitorial
7654 - Off Site Storage

Total 7650 - Facility-Headquarters
7655 - Supplies

7659 - New Building Loan Interest Exp
7670 - Telephone

7672 - SC Headquarters

7673 - Delivery

Total 7670 - Telephone
7680 - Postage

7690 - Board Travel/Exp & Memberships
7700 - Employee Insurance

7701 - Health Insurance

7703 - Dental Insurance

7704 - Life Ins.

7705 - Vision Insurance

Total 7700 - Employee Insurance

Jan 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
14.76 5,000.00 -4,985.24 0.3%
90.24 2,500.00 -2,409.76 3.6%
0.00 3,523.00 -3,623.00 0.0%
700.00 4,000.00 -3,300.00 17.5%
126.60 3,000.00 -2,873.40 4.2%
931.60 18,023.00 -17,091.40 5.2%
10,684.47 100,000.00 -89,315.53 10.7%
54,814.22 907,082.00 -852,267.78 6.0%
86,700.10 74,000.00 12,700.10 117.2%
551.33 8,500.00 -7,948.67 6.5%
